## AtlantiCare Health Solutions, Inc. Disclosure

AtlantiCare Health Solutions, Inc. is an accountable care organization (ACO) participating in the Medicare Shared Savings Program. It relies on certain waivers from federal law in support of its efforts to provide high quality care at reduced total cost. Those waivers approved by the AtlantiCare Health Solution, Inc. Board of Trustees include an ACO participation waiver. Under the participation waiver, AtlantiCare Health Solutions, Inc. provides care mangers to assist ACO providers in managing certain patients, developing care plans, and helping the medical professionals and patients to improve care coordination. Care management services are available to each of the Participants in the ACO at no cost, who are free to use or decline care management services at any time.